CLINTON COUNTY
TAX RATES BY MUNICIPALITY

TOWN OF: ALTONA

1990

TAX RATE

County General
General Fund
Highway

Fire District #1
Fire District #21
Light District #1
Light District #21

TOWN OF: AUSABLE

0.000925598
0.004189396
0.004888333
0.001745259
0.002903721
0.001454870
0.001099123

TAX RATE

County General

Town General Fund
Village General Fund
Highway

Highway (outside village)
Fire Protection

Light District #2

Light District #3

Light District #4

Light District #5

TOWN OF: BEEKMANTOWN

0.000847595
0.004764520
0.004764521
0.002283892
0.001921438
0.000700420
0.002354468
0.000881291
0.000921684
0.000460312

TAX RATE

County General
General Fund
Highway

Fire District
Fire Protection

TOWN OF: BLACK BROOK

0.000713711
0.002056809
0.005821343
0.000746226
0.000355260

TAX RATE

County General
General Fund

Highway

Ausable Fire

Clayburg Fire
Peasleville Fire

Silver Lake Fire District
Swastika Fire District
Ambulance District

TOWN OF: CHAMPLAIN

0.000924615
0.004393852
0.006773001
0.002467678
0.001944850
0.001947266
0.001902156
0.001678879
0.000349080

TAX RATE

County Town
County/Village-Champlain
County/Village-Rouses Point
General Fund

General (Rouses Point-Village)

0.000723325
0.006325561
0.006325558
0.000879803
0.000879803

(Rounded Off)
0.93
419
4.89
1.75
2.90
1.45
1.10

0.85
4.76
4.76
2.28
1.92
0.70
2.35
0.88
0.92
0.46

0.71
2.06
5.82
0.75
0.36

0.92
4.39
6.77
2.47
1.94
1.95
1.90
1.68
0.35

0.72
6.33
6.33
0.88
0.88



General (Champlain-Village)
General (Outside)

Highway (Townwide)
Highway (Outside)

Fire District

TOWN OF: CHAZY

0.000879803
0.000074493
0.000953863
0.001315160
0.000589608

TAX RATE

County General
General Fund
Highway

Chazy Fire

West Chazy Fire
Fire Protection
Chazy Light
West Chazy Light

TOWN OF: CLINTON

0.000760762
0.000776011
0.004889383
0.001036879
0.002142018
0.001060907
0.001155890
0.001225852

TAX RATE

County General
General Fund
Highway

Fire Protection

TOWN OF: DANNEMORA

0.000898908
0.000628306
0.007020156
0.000900818

TAX RATE

County General -Town
County General - Village
General Fund

Highway

Lyon Mountain Fire District
Dannemora Fire District
Lyon Mountain Light
Chateaugay Lake Water
Lyon Mountain Fire Company

TOWN OF: ELLENBURG

0.000860459
0.000755714
0.005331727
0.007214421
0.000941130
0.001845036
0.005935805
0.000539160
0.000886735

TAX RATE

County General

General Fund

Highway

Fire District #15

Fire Protection

Light District #15

Light District #21

Light District #5
Chateaugay Lake Water
Fire District #21

TOWN OF: MOOERS

0.000950484
0.003487087
0.009507859
0.003590128
0.001829263
0.002044532
0.001056888
0.002505410
0.000587088
0.002903723

TAX RATE

County General Town

County General Village
General Fund (outside villages)
Village General

Highway (town)

0.000749928
0.006542852
0.002260195
0.002260196
0.002294098

0.88
0.07
0.95
1.32
0.59

0.76
0.78
4.89
1.04
2.14
1.06
1.16
1.23

0.90
0.63
7.02
0.90

0.86
0.76
5.33
7.21
0.94
1.85
5.94
0.54
0.89

0.95
3.49
9.51
3.59
1.83
2.04
1.06
2.51
0.59
2.90

0.75
6.54
2.26
2.26
2.29



Highway (outside)

Fire District #21

Fire Protection

Mooers Forks Light District

TOWN OF: PERU

0.001984160
0.002903725
0.000571571
0.001249541

TAX RATE

County General

General Fund

Highway

Water District #1

Sewer District #1

Fire District

Valcour Sewer District #1
Valcour Sewer District #2
Valcour Sewer NB

TOWN OF: PLATTSBURGH

0.000768765
0.000569667
0.003439699
0.000302609
0.000079350
0.001098522
0.005925146
0.007412007
0.000500000

TAX RATE

County General

Ambulance District
Morrisonville Fire

Cumberland Head Fire

Fire District #3

South Plattsburgh Fire
Cadyville Fire

Morrisonville Light #1
Morrisonville Light #2

Cadyville Light

Champlain Park Light

Cliff Haven Light

Halseys Corners Light

Rocky Pt. Light

Treadwells Mills Light
Cumberland Corners Light
Route 3 (Special)

Champlain Park Sewer (Special)
Bluff Point Sewer (Special)
Halseys Corners Sewer (Special)
Cumberland Corners Sewer
Route 3 (General)

Industrial Park Sewer
Champlain Park Sewer (General)
Cliff Haven Sewer

Bluff Point Sewer (General)
Halseys Corners Sewer (General)
Sharron Avenue Service Area
Tom Miller Sewer

Morrisonville Water #1
Morrisonville Water #2
Cumberland Corners Water
Treadwells Mills Water
Industrial Park Water

Bluff Point Water

0.004959259
0.000671538
0.000943338
0.000878772
0.001009802
0.000816262
0.000858291
0.000536931
0.000724690
0.000994334
0.000538143
0.000378862
0.000455514
0.002630874
0.000281571
0.000670894
0.001131099
0.001586573
0.002610017
0.001990631
0.002141805
0.000074257
0.002299906
0.001036317
0.002218962
0.000175030
0.000638133
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000161827
0.001989782
0.002295628
0.000140747
0.002676194
0.000176520

1.98
2.90
0.57
1.25

0.77
0.57
3.44
0.30
0.08
1.10
5.93
7.41
0.50

4.96
0.67
0.94
0.88
1.01
0.82
0.86
0.54
0.72
0.99
0.54
0.38
0.46
2.63
0.28
0.67
1.13
1.59
2.61
1.99
2.14
0.07
2.30
1.04
2.22
0.18
0.64
0.00
0.00
0.16
1.99
2.30
0.14
2.68
0.18



Champlain Park Water

Cliff Haven Water

Salmon River Village Water
Halseys Corners Water
Cadyville Water (General)
Treadwell Mills Water Special
Bluff Point Water Special
Morrisonville Water 1 Special
Cadyville Water Special

TOWN OF: SARANAC

0.005681843
0.001019959
0.002996081
0.001299200
0.000343369
0.001309460
0.001650040
0.001528587
0.004265653

TAX RATE

County General Town
County General Village
General Fund

Highway

Saranac Fire District
Saranac Light District
Standish Light District

TOWN OF: SCHUYLER FALLS

0.000881205
0.007555828
0.004213184
0.004997840
0.001900787
0.001162770
0.003061502

TAX RATE

County General

General Fund

Highway

Morrisonville Fire District
South Plattsburgh Fire District
Cadyville Fire District
Morrisonville Light District
Schuyler Falls Light District
Cadyville Light District
Fatima Light District

Newell Court Light District
Morrisonville Water District
Ambulance District #1
Woods Mills Water (General)
Woods Mills Water (Special)

0.000673443
0.001757590
0.002544283
0.000943337
0.000816262
0.000858291
0.000693504
0.001085562
0.000239910
0.001191796
0.000584112
0.001652865
0.000671538
0.005460049
0.000967054

5.68
1.02
3.00
1.30
0.34
1.31
1.65
1.53
4.27

0.88
7.56
4.21
5.00
1.90
1.16
3.06

0.67
1.76
2.54
0.94
0.82
0.86
0.69
1.09
0.24
1.19
0.58
1.65
0.67
5.46
0.97



